
 

PSA invites Gauteng Medical Officers to online meeting 
 

The PSA, representing more than 245 000 employees in South Africa across the public sector and state-

owned enterprises, has engaged with the Union’s members and identified several pressing issues 

affecting Medical Officers in the province. These include: 

 

• Overtime contracts 

• Shortage of Medical Officers in hospitals and clinics 

• Lack of adequate accommodation, etc. 

 

Given the urgency and seriousness of these challenges, the PSA has requested an urgent meeting with 

the employer. However, before that engagement, the PSA believes it is critical to first meet with all 

affected members. 

 

The PSA therefore calls on all Medical Officers, Interns, and Community Service Doctors to attend 

a virtual meeting as follows: 

 

Date: 16 April 2025 

Time: 18:00 

Platform: Microsoft Teams - https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_YzE5YzgyZTMtOTg0Yi00YWJmLWIzMGQtMDhlMDJjM2JlMzkz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22

%3a%2277e5c398-b78f-4a53-86bd-2c97be92a032%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22630261a3-1ea0-496a-ab59-

1a8a9df99bfe%22%7d 

  

For more information, please contact one of the following PSA representatives: 

 

• Sibusiso Ndzala – PSA Provincial Organiser: 082 880 8964 /sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za 

• Mbusi Shibe – PSA Provincial Health Chief Negotiator: 082 880 8997 / mbusi.shibe@psa.co.za 

• Poni Rakgalakane – PSA Provincial Chairperson: 072 478 8315 |/poni.rakgalakane@psaftss.co.za  

 

Doctors who are working under Johannesburg region may also contact the following PSA Organisers: 
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• Sibusiso Ndzala on 082 880 8964 / sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za  

• Mandy Modise on 082 880 8952 / Mandy.Modise@psa.co.za  

 

Doctors who are working under Pretoria region may contact the following PSA Organisers: 

 

• Molefe Mosaka on 082 880 8927 / Molefe.mosaka@psa.co.za 

• Madimetja Mautla on 078 455 6166 / Madimetja.Mautla@psa.co.za 

• Perma Thobela on 082 880 8929 / Perma.Thobela@psa.co.za  

• Benny Seema on 071 893 0760 / benny.seema@psa.co.za 

 

 

Reuben Maleka  

GENERAL MANAGER 


